INTEGRATED ACTION PLAN

AGREEMENT NO. : RWD, Dehri/...1.9..MR (3054) /MBD/2022-23 Dated: - 27 (03 2023)

NAME OF WORK

: MR-N /2022-23/Dehri/07

(1) PWD Path Ayarkotha Arjun Bigha

(2) Darihat Bazar to Arjun Bigha

(3) PWD Pahleza Station to Manaura

NAME OF CONT.

: Vikash Kumar Singh, WardNo.-09, Civil Line, Chandanpura

Mohalla, Sasaram, Rohtas, Pin-821115

ESTIMATED COST: 41510426.38

AGREEMENT AMOUNT : Rs. 28737668.00/- (Rs. Two Crore Eighty Seven Lakhs Thirty

Seven Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Eight) only.

DATE OF WORK START: 06.03.2023

TIME OF COMPLETION : Nine MONTH

RATE QUOTED

30.77%Below





बिहार सरकार ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

Rural Works Department, Govt, of Page

Joseph S.

Executive Engineer

PWP3(W) Div. Dehr



AGREEMENT FORM

Agreement No :- RWD, Dehri/... 1.9...MR-3054/MBD/2022-23 Dated:-.. 2.7 (03) 282 3

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the contractor execute Output and performance based Rural Road Contract for the Construction & Five Year Maintenance of Road MR-N /2022-23/Dehri/07 Under MR-3054 hereinafter called "The Works") & the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution & completion of such works & the remedying of any defects, there in a cost of Rs. 28737668.00/- (Rs. Two Crore Eighty Seven Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Eight) only.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH and the Parties hereto agree as follows:

- In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meaning as are respectively
 assigned to them in the conditions of Contract hereinafter to and they shall be deemed to
 form and be read and construed as part of the Agreement.
- 2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and provisions of the Contract.

Vimbras

Exacutive Engineer

- The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and 3. completion of the works and the remedying the defects whrein the Contract price or such other sum as may become payable under provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
- The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this 4. Agreement, viz.
- (i) Letter of Acceptance
- (ii) Contractor"s Bid
- (iii) Section VI - General Conditions
- (iv) Section VII- Particular Conditions.
- Section V- Technical Specification (General and Supplementary Technical Specification) (v)
- (vi) Appendix A - Drawings
- (vii) Section IV- Work Schedule
- Quality Plan for Output and performance Based Road Contract as per Clause A14.1 of the (viii) Technical Specifications.
- (ix) Appendices to the Contract
- (x) Addenda issued during bid period.

In Witness where of the parties there to have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Witness

Adress:-

Witness

Executive Engineer, R.W.D(W) Division, Dehri On behalf of BRRDA

1.Name:	2.Name
Adress:	Adress:

MEMORANDUM

Agreement No.RWD,Dehri/Ml	R-3054/MBD/ 2022-23 Dated: & ALOS 2022-23
 Name of Work:- (1)) PWD Path Ayarkotha Arjun Bigha (2) Darihat Bazar to Arjun Bigha (3) PWD Pahleza Station to Manaura 	
2. Package No.:-	MR-N /2022-23/Dehri/07.
3. Name and Address of the Contractor:-	Vikash Kumar Singh, WardNo09,Civil Line, Chandanpura Mohalla, Sasaram, Rohtas, Pin- 821115
4. Rate Approved by:-	CE-4,R.W.D.Patna vide his letter No:- 1555 Dated: 03.03.2023
5. Agreement Value:-	Rs. 28737668.00/- Lac.
6. Approved rate:-	30.77 % Below of B.O.Q.
7. Earnest Money:-	Rs. 14,36,883=00
 8. Additional Earnest Money To be deposited at time Of Agreement :- 9. Amount to be deducted From gross amount Of the Bill :- 10. Time required for the work From the date of written order of commence :- 	Rs. 1,80,82,000 : 00 @ 8% Nine Month.
11. Date of written order of commence: 06/03/2023	
12. Date of Completion	:- 05/12/2023.
13. Total No.of Items of work	
Tendred for	Executive Engineer, R.W.D.Works Division, Dehri.

Vondons.